
Certificate of Analysis

BTC Europe GmbH

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                             Lower          Upper
Characteristic                                 Unit           Value          Limit          Limit
    Method
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
APPEARANCE                                                    PASS
    93000601
ODOR                                                          PASS
    93000701
ACTIVE MATTER                                  %              52,2           51,0           53,0
    96000301
WATER CONTENT, KARL FISCHER                    %              47,8           47,0           49,0
    DGF H-III 3A
VISCOSITY HOEPPLER;20°C                        mPa.s          4873           2500           6000
    DIN 53015
PH;20%;IPA 15%                                                11,9           11,5           12,5
    92001903
FATTY ALCOHOLS, TOTAL                          %              conforms*      0,00           1,00
    96011701
ASH                                            %              conforms*      0,00           3,00
    95014901 internal method
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
*) ensured by quality assurance measures and therefore tested randomly only.

Released by C.Warnath
Head of Quality Control
Düsseldorf

Production date                                17.04.2025
Retest date                                    17.04.2027

Roumboulakis M. S.A.
Tax.No. EL094031467
THESI SCHINEZA

19300  ASPROPYRGOS

Ελλάδα

Test Report 2.2 according to EN 10204

Plantacare® 818 UP

225KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
47/25
PLANTACARE 818(O056784)

 
Manufacturing Location: DE, 40589 Düsseldorf, Henkelstraße 67

2025-09-16            Certificate No 3404
Page 1 of 2

CARE-CHEMICALS-QC-DUS@BASF.COM

Material
Order
Delivery
Batch
Batch/Qty
Total
Transport

50207772
3388151308
3547073186
0029336347

225.000
225.000

000010
000010

KG
KG

00000000001269382948

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular
intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is
exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a
particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the 
product for any purpose.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.



Certificate of Analysis

BTC Europe GmbH

List of Sustainability Certificates for material : 50207772

Batch Document No.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
0029336347 RSPO CERTIFICATE (MB) INTERTEK-RSPO-0209769 (MB)

Roumboulakis M. S.A.
Tax.No. EL094031467
THESI SCHINEZA

19300  ASPROPYRGOS

Ελλάδα

Plantacare® 818 UP

225KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
47/25
PLANTACARE 818(O056784)

 

2025-09-16            Certificate No 3404
Page 2 of 2

Material
Order
Delivery
Total
Transport

50207772
3388151308
3547073186

225.000

000010
000010
KG

00000000001269382948

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular
intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is
exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a
particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the 
product for any purpose.

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.


	2025091603404
	0029336347


