

Roumboulakis M. S.A.
Tax.No. EL094031467
THESI SCHINEZA
19300 ASPROPYRGOS

2025-09-16 Certificate No 3404
Page 1 of 2
CARE-CHEMICALS-QC-DUS@BASF.COM

Ελλάδα

Test Report 2.2 according to EN 10204

Plantacare® 818 UP	Material	50207772
225KG Plastic drums	Order	3388151308 000010
Purchase order/Customer material	Delivery	3547073186 000010
47/25	Batch	0029336347
PLANTACARE 818(O056784)	Batch/Qty	225.000 KG
	Total	225.000 KG
	Transport	0000000001269382948

Manufacturing Location: DE, 40589 Düsseldorf, Henkelstraße 67

Characteristic Method	Unit	Value	Lower Limit	Upper Limit
APPEARANCE 93000601		PASS		
ODOR 93000701		PASS		
ACTIVE MATTER 96000301	%	52, 2	51, 0	53, 0
WATER CONTENT, KARL FISCHER DGF H-III 3A	%	47, 8	47, 0	49, 0
VISCOSITY HOEPPLER; 20°C DIN 53015	mPa.s	4873	2500	6000
PH; 20%; IPA 15% 92001903		11, 9	11, 5	12, 5
FATTY ALCOHOLS, TOTAL 96011701	%	conforms*	0, 00	1, 00
ASH 95014901 internal method	%	conforms*	0, 00	3, 00

*) ensured by quality assurance measures and therefore tested randomly only.

Released by C.Warnath
Head of Quality Control
Düsseldorf

Production date 17.04.2025
Retest date 17.04.2027

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the product for any purpose.

Roumboulakis M. S.A.
Tax.No. EL094031467
THESI SCHINEZA

19300 ASPROPYRGOS

Ελλάδα

2025-09-16 Certificate No 3404
Page 2 of 2

Plantacare® 818 UP
225KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
47/25
PLANTACARE 818(O056784)

Material	50207772
Order	3388151308 000010
Delivery	3547073186 000010
Total	225.000 KG
Transport	0000000001269382948

List of Sustainability Certificates for material : 50207772

Batch	Document	No.
0029336347	RSPO CERTIFICATE (MB)	INTERTEK-RSPO-0209769 (MB)

The above-mentioned data describes the relevant parameters of the product at the time of issuing this certificate of analysis (CoA). The data is controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program and is provided for reference only. The contractually agreed quality of the product at the time of passing of risk is exclusively determined by our product specification. Unless specifically agreed by the Parties in writing signed by authorized representatives, no suitability for a particular use shall be presumed or implied based on the CoA and the customer is solely responsible for determining and verifying the suitability of the use of the product for any purpose.